



Provider News

April 24, 2017

Update on Intrauterine Contraceptive Billing Requirements

As a reminder, effective on October 1, 2016, HCPCS code J7302 has been replaced by codes J7297 (levonorgestrel-releasing intrauterine contraceptive system, 52 mg. 3 year duration) and J7298 (levonorgestrel-releasing intrauterine contraceptive system, 52 mg. 5 year duration). Medi-Cal has now created a reimbursement rate for these codes. Providers are no longer required to submit an invoice.